

11.01.2022.

p.b.

Sl. No.20.

W.P.A. 19438 of 2021

Delta Limited

Vs.

Joint Commissioner, Commercial
Taxes, Corporate Division & Ors.

(Via Video Conference)

None appeared for the petitioner when the matter was called on 3rd January 2022 and no accommodation was sought. Today also, when the matter was called, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner and no accommodation was sought.

The writ petition being WPA 19438 of 2021 is dismissed for default.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)